2012, November 10
data subject to change
The most reliable!
MASTER PL-L 4 Pin
MASTER PL-L is a medium to high-wattage linear compact
fluorescent lamp, typically used for general-illumination
ceiling luminaires in retail, hospitality and office applications
demanding higher lighting levels. The original Philips-

97 % 98 % 99 % 99 % % % % % % %
General Characteristics (3/3)
Order code Full product name LSF EM
2000h
Rated,3h
cycle
LSF HF
Preheat
16000h Rated,
3h
927903008270 MASTER PL-L 18W/827/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903008272 MASTER PL-L 18W/827/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903008370 MASTER PL-L 18W/830/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903008372 MASTER PL-L 18W/830/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903008470 MASTER PL-L 18W/840/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903008472 MASTER PL-L 18W/840/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
General Characteristics (3/3) General Characteristics (3/3)
Order code Full product name LSF EM
2000h
Rated,3h
cycle
LSF HF
Preheat
16000h Rated,
3h
927903083570 MASTER PL-L 18W/835/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903086572 MASTER PL-L 18W/865/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903208270 MASTER PL-L 24W/827/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903208370 MASTER PL-L 24W/830/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903208470 MASTER PL-L 24W/840/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903208471 MASTER PL-L 24W/840/4P UNP 99 % 82 %
MASTER PL-L 4 Pin 5
2012, November 10
data subject to change
General Characteristics (3/3)
Order code Full product name LSF EM
2000h
Rated,3h
cycle
LSF HF
Preheat
16000h Rated,
3h
927903208472 MASTER PL-L 24W/840/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903286570 MASTER PL-L 24W/865/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903408270 MASTER PL-L 36W/827/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903408272 MASTER PL-L 36W/827/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903408370 MASTER PL-L 36W/830/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903408470 MASTER PL-L 36W/840/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927903408473 MASTER PL-L 36W/840/4P UNP 99 % 82 %
927903486570 MASTER PL-L 36W/865/4P 1CT 99 % 82 %
927908208370 MASTER PL-L 40W/830/4P 1CT % 82 %
927908208470 MASTER PL-L 40W/840/4P 1CT % 82 %
General Characteristics (3/3)
Order code Full product name LSF EM
2000h
Rated,3h
cycle
LSF HF
Preheat
16000h Rated,
3h
927908283570 MASTER PL-L 40W/835/4P 1CT % 82 %
927908708370 MASTER PL-L 55W/830/4P 1CT % 82 %
927908708470 MASTER PL-L 55W/840/4P 1CT % 82 %
927908708472 MASTER PL-L 55W/840/4P 1CT % 82 %
927908783570 MASTER PL-L 55W/835/4P 1CT % 82 %
927908786570 MASTER PL-L 55W/865/4P 1CT % 82 %
927909583070 MASTER PL-L 80W/830/4P 1CT % 82 %
927909584070 MASTER PL-L 80W/840/4P 1CT % 82 %
Installation diagrams
11

data subject to change
Environmental Characteristics
Order code Full product name Energy Effi-
ciency
Label (EEL)
Mercury (Hg)
Content
927903008270 MASTER PL-L 18W/827/4P 1CT B 2.0 mg
927903008272 MASTER PL-L 18W/827/4P 1CT B 2.0 mg
927903008370 MASTER PL-L 18W/830/4P 1CT B 2.0 mg
927903008372 MASTER PL-L 18W/830/4P 1CT B 2.0 mg
927903008470 MASTER PL-L 18W/840/4P 1CT B 2.0 mg
927903008472 MASTER PL-L 18W/840/4P 1CT B 2.0 mg
927903083570 MASTER PL-L 18W/835/4P 1CT B 2.0 mg
927903086572 MASTER PL-L 18W/865/4P 1CT B 2.0 mg
927903208270 MASTER PL-L 24W/827/4P 1CT B 2.0 mg
927903208370 MASTER PL-L 24W/830/4P 1CT B 2.0 mg
927903208470 MASTER PL-L 24W/840/4P 1CT B 2.0 mg
927903208471 MASTER PL-L 24W/840/4P UNP B 2.0 mg

Environmental Characteristics
Measuring Conditions
Order code Full product name Calibra-
tion
Current
HF
Gener-
ator
Rated
Voltage
Resistor
927903008270 MASTER PL-L 18W/827/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903008272 MASTER PL-L 18W/827/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903008370 MASTER PL-L 18W/830/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903008372 MASTER PL-L 18W/830/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903008470 MASTER PL-L 18W/840/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903008472 MASTER PL-L 18W/840/4P
1CT
A V ohm
Measuring Conditions
Measuring Conditions
Order code Full product name Calibra-
tion
Current
HF
Gener-
ator
Rated
Voltage
Resistor
927903083570 MASTER PL-L 18W/835/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903086572 MASTER PL-L 18W/865/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903208270 MASTER PL-L 24W/827/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903208370 MASTER PL-L 24W/830/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903208470 MASTER PL-L 24W/840/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903208471 MASTER PL-L 24W/840/4P
UNP
A V ohm
927903208472 MASTER PL-L 24W/840/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903286570 MASTER PL-L 24W/865/4P
1CT
A V ohm
927903408270 MASTER PL-L 36W/827/4P
1CT